UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Michele Klein

When Recorded Return To:

Aurora Loan Services Inc. P.O. Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706



Doc#: 0336347291 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/29/2003 01:42 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AEGIS MORTGAGE CORPORATION IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and ir consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JESUS ALVARADO, MARIED TO TERESA ALVARADO
Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE
FOR AEGIS MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA NEW AMERICA FINANCIAL
Dated: 09/18/2002 and Recorded 10/08/2002 as Instrument No. 0021101421
Book/Reel/Liber 2211, Page/Folio 0096, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and Fv This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 30-30215-049-0000 Property Address: 2910e 173rd Pl, Lansing, IL, 604380000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ORPORA

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AEGIS MORTGAGE CORPORATION IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.....

On November 26, 2003

YVONNE STICH, VICE PRESIDENT

JJP-20031125-0089 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7533 KXILSOM1

0336347291 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Nebraska COUNTY OF Scotts Bluff

ON November 26, 2003, before me, MICHELE KLEIN, a Notary Public in and for the County of Scotts Bluff County, State of Nebraska, personally appeared YVONNE, STICH, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MICHELE KLIIN

Notary Expires: 02/14/2005

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MICHELE KLEIN My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2005

(This area for notarial seal)

AVE.
48652 KXIII.

COOPERATE OFFICE Prepared By: Michele Klein 501 5th Ave, Scottsbluff, NE 69361, (308)220-2315 JJP-20031125-0089 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7533/no14248652 KXILSOM1

0336347291 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIALROPY

Schedule A - Continued

Policy No.: 50422953

4. Legal Description:

That part of the West 125 Feet of the East 658 Feet lying south of the South Line of Skalba Subdivision, in the South West 1/4 of the North East 1/4 of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 15 East of the Third Principal Meridian, and North of a line described as follows: beginning at the intersection of a line 185.00 feet North of and parallel with the North Line of Harland's South Chicago Addition to Bernice aforesaid, with the said West line of the East 658 feet; thence North on the last described line a distance of 17.00 feet; thence Southeasterly a distance of 126.11 feet to the point of intersection of the West Line of the East 533.0 feet of the South West 1/4 of the North East 1/4 aforesaid with the line 185.00 feet North of and parallel with the North Line of Harland's South Chicago Addition to Bernice Aforedescribed, in Cook County, Illinois

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 30-30-215-049-0000

Member No. 1353

OMC 10444762

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

0014748652 JL